RATINGS / APPROVALS
250°C – 300 Volts - UL Style 3253 / CSA AWM I A/B FT2
250°C – 600 Volts - UL Style 3251 / CSA AWM I A/B FT2
RoHS Compliant
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
22 AWG – 10 AWG
Stranded nickel-plated copper

SPECIFICATIONS
BRAIDLESS SILICONE 250
  HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
Standard conductor:  Nickel Plated Copper - 2%
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
BSR 250C/300V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL
EFA22P007 22 7 0.092 2.34 5.42 8.06 3253
EFA20P007 20 7 0.098 2.49 6.75 10.04 3253
EFA18P019 18 19 0.107 2.72 9.14 13.60 3253
EFA16P026 16 26 0.118 3.00 12.74 18.96 3253
EFA14P041 14 41 0.133 3.38 18.16 27.02 3253
EFA12P065 12 65 0.152 3.86 27.19 40.46 3253
EFA10P105 10 105 0.177 4.50 41.05 61.09 3253
CSA
AWM I A/B FT2
AWM I A/B FT2
AWM I A/B FT2
AWM I A/B FT2
AWM I A/B FT2
AWM I A/B FT2
AWM I A/B FT2
BSR 250C/600V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km
EHA22P007 22 7 0.124 3.15 8.46 12.59 3251
EHA20P007 20 7 0.130 3.30 10.25 15.25 3251
EHA18P019 18 19 0.139 3.53 12.60 18.75 3251
EHA16P026 16 26 0.150 3.81 16.51 24.57 3251
EHA14P041 14 41 0.165 4.19 22.34 33.24 3251
EHA12P065 12 65 0.184 4.67 31.91 47.49 3251
EHA10P105 10 105 0.205 5.21 46.15 68.68 3251
CSA
AWM I A/B FT2
AWM I A/B FT2
AWM I A/B FT2